Statistical Summary

December 2023

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

1/9/2024 5:40:22 PM

224,148,668
45,834,433
15,507,781
23,482,111

308,972,993

4.233389%
72.55%
9,966,871

4,410,602
3,168,188

27,237
2,102,121

9,708,148

21,379,144
196,948
49,999
9,291,511

30,917,602

349,598,743

19,558,673
223,036,187
1,665,993
5,677,561

249,938,414
2.545341%
8,062,529

2,665,457
31,507,540
15,026,572

49,199,569
10.219266%

4,413,075
8,953,288
2,218,654

15,585,017
4.811345%

15,555,206
1,103,575
18,216,962

34,875,743

8.386720%
349,598,743



