## Statistical Summary December 2023 Federal Order No. 7

	Federal Order No. 7	
Receipts: Producer Milk		
		224 149 669
Class II		224,148,668
Class III		45,834,433 15,507,781
Class IV		23,482,111
	Total Producer Milk	308,972,993
	Average Butterfat Test	4.233389%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	72.55%
	Daily Average Receipts	9,966,871
Other Source Milk		- , , -
Class I		4,410,602
Class II		3,168,188
Class III		27,237
Class IV		2,102,121
	Total Other Source Milk	9,708,148
Overage		
Class II		0
	Total Overage	0
Opening Inventory		
Class I		21,379,144
		196,948
		49,999
Class IV	Total Opening Inventory	9,291,511 <b>30,917,602</b>
Utilization:	Total Receipts	349,598,743
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FM	P	19,558,673
Route Disposition Class I		223,036,187
Shrinkage		1,665,993
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		5,677,561
	Total Class I Utilization	249,938,414
	Average Butterfat Test	2.545341%
	Daily Average Utilization	8,062,529
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		2,665,457
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		31,507,540
Used To Produce/Other Us	ses	15,026,572
	Total Class II Utilization	49,199,569
	Average Butterfat Test	10.219266%
Class III Utilization		
Shrinkage	a Nannaal Blanta	4,413,075
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants Used To Produce/Other Uses		8,953,288
Used TO FIOLUCE/Other Us		2,218,654
	Total Class III Utilization	15,585,017
Class IV Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	4.811345%
Inventory		15,555,206
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		1,103,575
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		18,216,962
	Total Class IV Utilization	34,875,743
	Average Butterfat Test	8.386720%
	Total Utilization	349,598,743
		,